Wisconsin law.
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ords "who has been committed thereto as a 2,.." (174:, 
vagrant, or by reason of incorrigible or vicious ritidbonsyNA 

conduct," and said section, thus amended, shall school. 

read as follows: "Section 4963. The superin- 
tendent of said school shall charge to each of 
the several counties in the state, in a book pro-
vided by him for that purpose, the sum of one 
dollar per week for the care and maintenance 
of each person in said school, from each of such 
counties respectively; and the costs of the orig-
inal commitment of all persons to said school 
shall be chargeable to the county from which 
the person committed to said school is sent; and 
the superintendent of said school shall procure 
the arrest and return of any person escaping 
therefrom; and any justice of the peace, marshal 
or constable, upon information of such escape, 
shall arrest and return any such fugitive as 
above mentioned." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 30, 1897. 

No. 339, S.1 	[Published April 1, 1897. 

CIIAPTER 132. 

N ACT to provide better protection to state 
fish hatcheries, grounds, fish and equipments. 

The people of the state of Wisemthin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTroN 1. Any person who shall enter upon Penalty for 
the grounds of any state fish hatchery, for the killin g  stiir in 

purpose of unlawfully killing, taking any fish hatchery. 
therefrom, shall be deemed guilty of a misde- 
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meanor, and on conviction, punished by fine 
of not less than ten, nor more than twenty-five 
dollars, or by imprisonment not less than ten 
IMP more than thirty days, in the discretion of 
the court. 

SncrioN 2. Any person who shall unlaw-
fully, and without proper authority, kill, take or 
catch any fish from any waters or grounds, be-
longing to or connected with any state fish 
hatchery, shall be deemed guilty of larceny, and 
Oil conviction, punished as provided in section 
four thousand four hundred and fifteen (1415) 
of the revised statutes as amended. 

SEcTioN 3. Any person who shall injure any 
fish, or in any manner interfere harmfully with 
the ponds, streams, troughs or other property 
of a state fish hatchery, without lawful author-
ity so to do, shall be deemed guilty of a mis-
demeanor, and on conviction be punished by 
tine not less than five dollars nor more than one 
hundred dollars; but this section shall in no 
wise change or affect any liability for arson or 
ether burnings, nor burglary or other breakings. 
nor larceny of any property. 

SEcTutN 4. The superintendent, or other per-
son in charge of any fish hatchery, is hereby 
empowered and required summarily and with-
out process, to arrest any person found upon the 
grounds of any state fish hatchery, engaged in 
the violation of this act, and to deliver such per-
son forthwith to some proper officer for prosecu-
tion. 

Si.:c TTON 5. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 30. 1897. 
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